
TICKETS ON SALE 
BUY NOW AT MOONLIGHT.COM.AU

MELBOURNE – ROYAL BOTANIC GARDENS 
PERTH – SYNERGY PARKLAND, KINGS PARK & BOTANIC GARDENS 

SYDNEY – BELVEDERE AMPHITHEATRE, CENTENNIAL PARK 

This is the final program for Moonlight Cinema this summer. Thanks for joining us and we’ll be back again in December.

Program subject to change.  Visit moonlight.com.au for the most up to date program.
*No Free Tickets      CTC: Check The Classification

facebook.com/moonlightcinema moonlightcinemamoonlightcinema moonlightcinema

DATE FILM RATING

Wed 01 Mar Alone in Berlin  ADVANCE SCREENING* M

Thu 02 Mar Point Break M

Fri 03 Mar Jackie MA

Sat 04 Mar Split  M

Sun 05 Mar Fantastic Beasts And Where To Find Them M

Tue 07 Mar Their Finest  ADVANCE SCREENING* CTC

Wed 08 Mar A Few Less Men  ADVANCE SCREENING* CTC

Thu 09 Mar The Breakfast Club M

Fri 10 Mar Allied M

Sat 11 Mar Trolls  G

Sun 12 Mar Moonlight M

Tue 14 Mar Loving  ADVANCE SCREENING* M

Wed 15 Mar A Cure For Wellness  ADVANCE SCREENING* MA

Thu 16 Mar Ferris Bueller’s Day Off PG

Fri 17 Mar Lion PG

Sat 18 Mar The Boss Baby  ADVANCE SCREENING* CTC

Sun 19 Mar Hidden Figures    PG

Tue 21 Mar Fifty Shades Darker MA

Wed 22 Mar Beauty and the Beast  ADVANCE SCREENING* CTC

Thu 23 Mar The Rocky Horror Picture Show M

Fri 24 Mar Passengers M

Sat 25 Mar The Lego Batman Movie  ADVANCE SCREENING* PG

Sun 26 Mar Their Finest  ADVANCE SCREENING* CTC

Tue 28 Mar T2: Trainspotting R

Wed 29 Mar Ghost In The Shell  ADVANCE SCREENING* CTC

Thu 30 Mar Pitch Perfect M

Fri 31 Mar Dance Academy  ADVANCE SCREENING* CTC

Sat 01 Apr Kong: Skull Island CTC

Sun 02 Apr Logan CTC



facebook.com/moonlightcinema moonlightcinemamoonlightcinema moonlightcinema

FEBRUARY PROGRAM
SYDNEY – BELVEDERE AMPHITHEATRE, CENTENNIAL PARK

Moonlight Cinema runs until 2 April. Check moonlight.com.au for program updates. 
Program subject to change.     *No Free Tickets     CTC: Check The Classification

Wed 01 Feb Patriot's Day   ADVANCE SCREENING* M

Thu 02 Feb Top Gun PG

Fri 03 Feb Hidden Figures   ADVANCE SCREENING* PG

Sat 04 Feb Sing  G

Sun 05 Feb Fences   ADVANCE SCREENING* CTC

Tue 07 Feb Loving   ADVANCE SCREENING*  CTC

Wed 08 Feb Fifty Shades Darker   ADVANCE SCREENING* CTC

Sat 11 Feb Moana    PG

Sun 12 Feb Allied   M

Tue 14 Feb La La Land M

Wed 15 Feb Hidden Figures   ADVANCE SCREENING* PG

Thu 16 Feb Dirty Dancing M

Fri 17 Feb Lion PG

Sat 18 Feb Cinderella (Live Action) M

Sun 19 Feb TBA CTC

Tue 21 Feb Jasper Jones   ADVANCE SCREENING*  CTC

Wed 22 Feb Rogue One: A Star Wars Story  M

Thu 23 Feb Anchorman M

Fri 24 Feb The Space Between Us   ADVANCE SCREENING*  M

Sat 25 Feb TBA CTC

Sun 26 Feb Passengers  M

Tue 28 Feb La La Land M

DATE FILM RATING



Program subject to change.  Visit moonlight.com.au for the most up to date program.
*No Free Tickets      CTC: Check The Classification
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TICKETS ON SALE 
BUY NOW AT MOONLIGHT.COM.AU

SYDNEY – BELVEDERE AMPHITHEATRE, CENTENNIAL PARK

DATE FILM RATING DATE FILM RATING

BUT WAIT, THERE’S MORE. 
Moonlight Cinema runs until Apr 2. Download your next program from mid Jan.

Thu 01 Dec Sully M
Fri 02 Dec Suicide Squad M
Sat 03 Dec Bridget Jones's Baby M
Sun 04 Dec Masterminds M
Tue 06 Dec Keeping Up with the Joneses M
Wed 07 Dec Office Christmas Party   

ADVANCE SCREENING*
CTC

Thu 08 Dec The Girl on the Train MA
Fri 09 Dec The Secret Life Of Pets G
Sat 10 Dec Moana  ADVANCE SCREENING* PG
Sun 11 Dec The Magnificent 7 M
Tue 13 Dec Miss Peregrine's Home For 

Peculiar Children 
M

Wed 14 Dec Jack Reacher: Never Go Back M
Thu 15 Dec Doctor Strange  M
Fri 16 Dec Inferno M
Sat 17 Dec Sing  ADVANCE SCREENING* CTC
Sun 18 Dec Red Dog: True Blue  

ADVANCE SCREENING*
PG

Tue 20 Dec Allied  ADVANCE SCREENING*  CTC
Wed 21 Dec Bad Santa 2 CTC
Thu 22 Dec La La Land  ADVANCE SCREENING* M
Fri 23 Dec Why Him?  ADVANCE SCREENING* CTC
Mon 26 Dec Fantastic Beasts And Where To 

Find Them  
M

Tue 27 Dec Nocturnal Animals  MA
Wed 28 Dec The Girl On The Train MA
Thu 29 Dec Assassins Creed   

ADVANCE SCREENING*
CTC

Fri 30 Dec Passengers  ADVANCE SCREENING* CTC
Sun 01 Jan Trolls  G

Tue 03 Jan Lion  ADVANCE SCREENING* CTC
Wed 04 Jan The Edge of Seventeen   

ADVANCE SCREENING*
M

Thu 05 Jan Doctor Strange  M
Fri 06 Jan Arrival M
Sat 07 Jan Pete's Dragon PG
Sun 08 Jan The Accountant MA
Tue 10 Jan Jackie  ADVANCE SCREENING*  CTC
Wed 11 Jan Collateral Beauty   

ADVANCE SCREENING*
CTC

Thu 12 Jan The Light Between Oceans M
Fri 13 Jan Fantastic Beasts And Where To 

Find Them  
M

Sat 14 Jan Trolls  G
Sun 15 Jan Lion  ADVANCE SCREENING* CTC
Tue 17 Jan XXX: The Return of Xander Cage 

ADVANCE SCREENING*
CTC

Wed 18 Jan Split  ADVANCE SCREENING* CTC
Thu 19 Jan The Girl On The Train MA
Fri 20 Jan A Monster Calls  

ADVANCE SCREENING*
CTC

Sat 21 Jan Rogue One: A Star Wars Story CTC
Sun 22 Jan Back to the Future PG 
Tue 24 Jan TBA CTC
Wed 25 Jan Live By Night  

ADVANCE SCREENING*
CTC

Thu 26 Jan Red Dog: True Blue  PG
Fri 27 Jan Passengers CTC
Sun 29 Jan Grease Sing-A-Long PG 
Tue 31 Jan TBA CTC


